MARCH INTAKE 2026 FEE STRUCTURE

Course Name

Certificate Il (Duration: 5 Months; except C3 in ECE)

Teaching Mode

Monthly Course

Fee

Admission

Fee

Certificate lll in Information Technology

Certificate lll in Graphics & Multimedia

Certificate lll in Business Administration

Certificate lll in Accounting

Certificate lll in Human Resource Management
Certificate lll in Office Management

Certificate lll in Early Childhood Education (6 months)
Certificate Il in Special Education

Certificate lll in Gardening

Certificate lll in Dhivehi Beysverikan

Course Name

Advanced Certificate (Duration: 12 Months)

ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS

Teaching Mode

1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
1922

Monthly Course

Fee

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
300

Admission

Fee

Advanced Certificate in Foundation Studies

Advanced Certificate in Information Technology
Advanced Certificate in Graphics & Multimedia
Advanced Certificate in Business Administration
Advanced Certificate in Accounting

Advanced Certificate in Human Resource Management
Advanced Certificate in Primary Teaching

Advanced Certificate in Early Childhood Education
Advanced Certificate in Special Education

Advanced Certificate in Sustainable Agro Entrepreneurship
UPP & Pre-masters (Duration: 4 Months)

University Preparation Program

Pre-Masters for Master of Information Technology
Pre-Masters for Master of Software Engineering
Pre-Masters for Master of Graphics and Multimedia
Pre-Masters for Master of Accounting and Finance
Pre-Masters for Master of Business Administration
Pre-Masters for Master of Public Administration
Pre-Masters for Master of Arts in Contemporary Policing and Leadership
Pre-Masters for Master of Education

Master's Degree (Duration: 12 Months)

Master of Arts in Contemporary Policing and Leadership

ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS
ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS

ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS
ONLINE / ON-CAMPUS

ON-CAMPUS

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250

900
1495
1495
1495
1495
1495
1495
1495
1495

4050

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

1500




